
Term Desc

2015 Fall

# %

2016 Fall

# %

2017 Fall

# %

2018 Fall

# %

2019 Fall

# %

College of
Medicine

Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino

Asian

Native Hawaiian or Other ..

White

Two or more race

Unknown

Total

Graduate
Studies

Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino

Asian

White

Two or more race

Unknown

Non-resident alien

Total

School of
Public Health

Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino

Asian

White

Two or more race

Unknown

Non-resident alien

Total

School of
Health
Professions

Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino

Asian

Native Hawaiian or Other ..

American Indian or Alaska..

White

Two or more race

Unknown

Non-resident alien

Total

College of
Nursing

Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino

Asian

Native Hawaiian or Other ..

American Indian or Alaska..

White

Two or more race

Unknown

Non-resident alien

Total

Non-Matric..Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino

Asian

White

Unknown

Non-resident alien

Total

Grand Total

100.0%

8.6%

0.5%

39.5%

0.1%

35.0%

7.8%

8.5%

792

68

4

313

1

277

62

67

100.0%

8.7%

0.6%

39.7%

35.9%

7.2%

7.7%

790

69

5

314

284

57

61

100.0%

6.0%

0.6%

40.3%

38.0%

6.8%

8.2%

813

49

5

328

309

55

67

100.0%

3.9%

1.5%

39.5%

37.4%

8.3%

9.5%

821

32

12

324

307

68

78

100.0%

5.8%

1.5%

38.3%

34.4%

10.5%

9.5%

810

47

12

310

279

85

77

100.0%

29.1%

3.6%

34.5%

16.4%

5.5%

10.9%

55

16

2

19

9

3

6

100.0%

26.8%

1.8%

3.6%

35.7%

14.3%

10.7%

7.1%

56

15

1

2

20

8

6

4

100.0%

21.8%

1.8%

3.6%

41.8%

18.2%

9.1%

3.6%

55

12

1

2

23

10

5

2

100.0%

15.8%

3.5%

47.4%

17.5%

12.3%

3.5%

57

9

2

27

10

7

2

100.0%

30.0%

1.7%

40.0%

11.7%

10.0%

6.7%

60

18

1

24

7

6

4

100.0%

1.0%

5.9%

2.5%

29.1%

16.3%

5.9%

39.4%

203

2

12

5

59

33

12

80

100.0%

1.3%

7.5%

1.3%

22.6%

20.8%

8.0%

38.5%

226

3

17

3

51

47

18

87

100.0%

1.9%

4.8%

1.4%

25.1%

22.7%

7.2%

36.7%

207

4

10

3

52

47

15

76

100.0%

0.5%

5.4%

1.6%

24.9%

20.0%

8.1%

39.5%

185

1

10

3

46

37

15

73

100.0%

1.3%

4.4%

0.9%

24.4%

16.0%

12.0%

40.9%

225

3

10

2

55

36

27

92

100.0%

0.3%

4.8%

2.5%

47.3%

0.5%

0.3%

14.8%

12.8%

17.0%

400

1

19

10

189

2

1

59

51

68

100.0%

0.8%

4.0%

2.1%

46.8%

0.5%

0.3%

15.9%

12.2%

17.5%

378

3

15

8

177

2

1

60

46

66

100.0%

0.5%

3.3%

3.1%

39.0%

19.9%

12.8%

21.4%

392

2

13

12

153

78

50

84

100.0%

3.5%

3.0%

36.8%

22.5%

12.8%

21.5%

400

14

12

147

90

51

86

100.0%

3.6%

2.6%

36.0%

23.3%

13.7%

20.7%

386

14

10

139

90

53

80

100.0%

0.3%

4.1%

2.0%

38.4%

0.3%

14.8%

7.2%

33.0%

391

1

16

8

150

1

58

28

129

100.0%

0.3%

4.0%

1.9%

38.0%

15.7%

7.7%

32.4%

376

1

15

7

143

59

29

122

100.0%

0.3%

3.2%

1.3%

39.7%

12.9%

9.5%

33.1%

317

1

10

4

126

41

30

105

100.0%

2.2%

1.9%

32.9%

0.3%

16.3%

10.6%

35.9%

368

8

7

121

1

60

39

132

100.0%

4.0%

2.0%

31.7%

0.2%

0.2%

14.1%

12.1%

35.6%

404

16

8

128

1

1

57

49

144

100.0%

23.5%

41.2%

5.9%

29.4%

17

4

7

1

5

100.0%

7.7%

7.7%

38.5%

7.7%

38.5%

13

1

1

5

1

5

100.0%

25.0%

25.0%

50.0%

8

2

2

4

100.0%

6.7%

13.3%

20.0%

6.7%

13.3%

40.0%

15

1

2

3

1

2

6

100.0%

50.0%

14.3%

35.7%

14

7

2

5

100.0%1,858 100.0%1,839 100.0%1,792 100.0%1,846 100.0%1,899

Downstate Health Sciences University
Race/Ethnicity by College

# and % broken down by Term Desc vs. College and IPEDS Race Ethnicity. The data is filtered on Semester and Year. The Semester filter keeps Fall.
The Year filter keeps 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018 and 2019. The view is filtered on College, which keeps 6 of 6 members.


