Downstate Health Sciences University Race/Ethnicity by College

		2015	Eall	2016	Eall	Term Desc 2017 Fall		2018 Fall		2019 Fall	
		2015 Fall # %		2016 Fall # %			raii %	# %		#	ган %
College of Medicine	Black or African American	67	8.5%	61	7.7%	67	8.2%	78	9.5%	77	9.5%
	Hispanic/Latino	62	7.8%	57	7.2%	55	6.8%	68	8.3%	85	10.5%
	Asian	277	35.0%	284	35.9%	309	38.0%	307	37.4%	279	34.4%
	Native Hawaiian or Other	1	0.1%	201	33.370	303	30.070	307	37.170	2,3	31.17
	White	313	39.5%	314	39.7%	328	40.3%	324	39.5%	310	38.3%
	Two or more race	4	0.5%	5	0.6%	5	0.6%	12	1.5%	12	1.5%
	Unknown	68	8.6%	69	8.7%	49	6.0%	32	3.9%	47	5.8%
	Total	792	100.0%	790	100.0%	813	100.0%	821	100.0%	810	100.0%
Graduate Studies	Black or African American	6	10.9%	4	7.1%	2	3.6%	2	3.5%	4	6.7%
	Hispanic/Latino	3	5.5%	6	10.7%	5	9.1%	7	12.3%	6	10.0%
	Asian	9	16.4%	8	14.3%	10	18.2%	10	17.5%	7	11.7%
	White	19	34.5%	20	35.7%	23	41.8%	27	47.4%	24	40.0%
	Two or more race	2	3.6%	2	3.6%	2	3.6%	2	3.5%	1	1.7%
	Unknown	_	3.070	1	1.8%	1	1.8%	_	3.370		1.77
	Non-resident alien	16	29.1%	15	26.8%	12	21.8%	9	15.8%	18	30.0%
	Total	55	100.0%	56	100.0%	55	100.0%	57	100.0%	60	100.0%
School of	Black or African American	80	39.4%	87	38.5%	76	36.7%	73	39.5%	92	40.9%
Public Health		12	5.9%	18	8.0%	15	7.2%	15	8.1%	27	12.0%
	Asian	33	16.3%	47	20.8%	47	22.7%	37	20.0%	36	16.0%
	White	59	29.1%	51	22.6%	52	25.1%	46	24.9%	55	24.4%
	Two or more race	5	2.5%	3	1.3%	3	1.4%	3	1.6%	2	0.9%
	Unknown	12	5.9%	17	7.5%	10	4.8%	10	5.4%	10	4.4%
	Non-resident alien	2	1.0%	3	1.3%	4	1.9%	1	0.5%	3	1.3%
	Total	203	100.0%	226	100.0%	207	100.0%	185	100.0%	225	100.0%
	Black or African American	68	17.0%	66	17.5%	84	21.4%	86	21.5%	80	20.7%
Health Professions	Hispanic/Latino	51	12.8%	46	12.2%	50	12.8%	51	12.8%	53	13.7%
	Asian	59	14.8%	60	15.9%	78	19.9%	90	22.5%	90	23.3%
	Native Hawaiian or Other	1	0.3%	1	0.3%	, 0	20.070	30	22.070	30	20.070
	American Indian or Alaska	2	0.5%	2	0.5%						
	White	189	47.3%	177	46.8%	153	39.0%	147	36.8%	139	36.0%
	Two or more race	10	2.5%	8	2.1%	12	3.1%	12	3.0%	10	2.6%
	Unknown	19	4.8%	15	4.0%	13	3.3%	14	3.5%	14	3.6%
	Non-resident alien	1	0.3%	3	0.8%	2	0.5%		0.070		0.070
	Total	400	100.0%	378	100.0%	392	100.0%	400	100.0%	386	100.0%
College of Nursing	Black or African American	129	33.0%	122	32.4%	105	33.1%	132	35.9%	144	35.6%
	Hispanic/Latino	28	7.2%	29	7.7%	30	9.5%	39	10.6%	49	12.1%
	Asian	58	14.8%	59	15.7%	41	12.9%	60	16.3%	57	14.1%
	Native Hawaiian or Other	1	0.3%							1	0.2%
	American Indian or Alaska	_	0.070					1	0.3%	1	0.2%
	White	150	38.4%	143	38.0%	126	39.7%	121	32.9%	128	31.7%
	Two or more race	8	2.0%	7	1.9%	4	1.3%	7	1.9%	8	2.0%
	Unknown	16	4.1%	15	4.0%	10	3.2%	8	2.2%	16	4.0%
	Non-resident alien	1	0.3%	1	0.3%	1	0.3%				
	Total	391	100.0%	376	100.0%	317	100.0%	368	100.0%	404	100.0%
Non-Matric		5	29.4%	5	38.5%	4	50.0%	6	40.0%	5	35.7%
	Hispanic/Latino	1	5.9%					2	13.3%		
	Asian	_		1	7.7%			1	6.7%		
	White	7	41.2%	5	38.5%	2	25.0%	3	20.0%	2	14.3%
	Unknown	4	23.5%	1	7.7%	2	25.0%	2	13.3%	7	50.0%
	Non-resident alien	·		1	7.7%	_	3.2.0	1	6.7%		
	Total	17	100.0%	13	100.0%	8	100.0%	15	100.0%	14	100.0%
Grand Total		1,858	100.0%	1,839	100.0%	1,792	100.0%	1,846	100.0%	1,899	100.0%